
1961-62 Index of School Personnel 

In the alphabetical list, grade levels are indicated as follows: sr for seniors, jr for juniors, soph for sopho-

mores, fr for freshmen. Later listings are divided into Administration and Staff, Faculty, and grade levels. 

More information is given in the lists of faculty and seniors.   

Alphabetical List 
Abel, Bonnie, soph 
Acevedo, Ray, sr 
Adams, Ellen, soph 
Adams, Tom, fr 
Albright, Cecil, jr 
Allen, Barbara, soph 
Alston, Patricia, sr 
Anderson, Karen, sr 
Anderson, Kay, soph 
Anderson, Sarah, soph 
Andrade, Charleen, soph 
Anthony, Steve, soph 
Armagost, Pete, jr 
Armstrong, Gerald, soph 
Arocho, Elba, soph 
Arrowood, Kathy, fr 
Arsenault, Muriel, fr  
Asher, Ron, soph 
Babbitt, John, fr 
Banes, Dagmar, jr 
Barch, Jack, fr 
Barker, Ed, soph 
Barrett, Yvonne, soph 
Barton, Christa, sr 
Bates, Claude, fr 
Bates, Ron, sr 
Beetem, Paula, jr 
Benford, George, soph 
Bennett, Roosevelt, sr 
Berry, Allen, fr 
Bertelsman, Barbara, fr 
Berthelson, Diane, soph 
Bingham, George, sr 
Bingham, Michele, soph 
Bingham, Steve, jr 
Bishop, Michael, fr 
Bjorkman, Gayle, soph 
Blaisdell, Danny, soph 
Blassingame, Carol, soph 
Boehm, Annabel, fr 
Boheler, Brenda, jr 
Boheler, George, fr 
Bonsignore, Jon, jr 
Borden, James Dean, sr 
Borkowski, Ronald, sr 
Bowman, Janice, soph 
Boyer, Jane, sr 
Brady, Charlotte, teacher 
Brewer, Linda, soph 
Brody, Bill, soph 
Brooks, Audrey, fr 
Broomfield, David, fr 
Brown, Clarine Agnes, sr 
Brown, Mary, soph 
Brown, Shirley, fr 

Brown, Theresa, soph 
Brundage, Natalie, sr 
Bryce, George, jr 
Bullis, Jo Anne, jr 
Bumbak, Vera, secretary 
Burkford, Sandra, soph 
Burkholder, Jean, soph 
Burns, Bill, soph 
Callahan, Robert, jr 
Callis, Mark, fr 
Campbell, Carol, fr 
Campbell, Cecil, teacher 
Campbell, Cletus, teacher 
Campbell, Grant, teacher 
Carney, Eva, teacher 
Caron, Bonnie, jr 
Cartwright, Roscoe, sr 
Cartwright, Stan, soph 
Cauthen, Louise, fr 
Cawlfield, David, fr 
Chabre, Irene, soph 
Chapman, Thomas, sr 
Chesbrough, Curtis D.,  
      guidance counselor 
Chiotakis, Kathleen, fr 
Chiotakis, Suzanne, sr 
Clark, Carl, soph 
Clark, Patricia, fr 
Clark, Roger, soph 
Clements, Eddie, soph 
Close, Sandy, sr 
Coats, Sally, soph 
Cochran, Nadra, soph 
Colane, Capt. Vincent,   
      school officer 
Colane, Linda, fr 
Cooper, Burton H, assist- 
      ant principal 
Cooper, Paul, fr 
Cornell, Calvin, head 
       dorm counselor 
Cornetsky, Eleanor, jr 
Corpuz, Edward, fr 
Corpuz, Ray, fr 
Cotton, Sharyn, soph 
Crites, Jerry, soph 
Crofoot, Ray, jr 
Crowell, Helen, teacher 
Crum, Carol, jr 
Cuzart, Becky, jr 
Dale, Beverly, soph 
Daniel, Violet, teacher 
Davis, Dick, soph 
Davis, Margaret, jr 
Davis, Peggy, soph 
Davis, Roxie, fr 
Day, Lois, teacher 

DeFebo, James, fr 
DeFebo, Sam, sr 
DeLoughary, Dorothy, fr 
Dennard, Jerry, jr 
Dennison, Ron, soph 
DeYoreo, Diane, soph 
Dickerson, Bob, soph 
Dicknite, Janice, fr 
Dicknite, Joyce, jr 
DiFabion, Paul, jr 
Dirck, Chester, sr 
Dorton, Douglas, soph 
Dotson, Ronnie, fr 
Dozier, Julie, jr 
Duggar, Bob, sr 
Duggar, Pat, soph 
Dye, Margery, sr 
Earle, Janie, jr 
Eckstein, Monica, soph 
Edwards, Pat, fr 
Elliott, Donna, teacher 
Ellison, Linda, fr 
Erickson, Charlotte, soph 
Estey, George, teacher 
Evans, Connie, jr 
Evans, Dianne, sr 
Evans, Linda, fr 
Evans, Mike, fr 
Evans, Sharon, soph 
Everett, Paula, soph 
Ezzell, Nancy, soph 
Fagin, Pat, soph 
Fairbanks, Warren, teacher 
Felizardo, Carlos, jr 
Ferguson, Joseph, teacher 
Ferrell, James, jr 
Fields, Diana, soph 
Fields, Joyce, sr 
Files, Donna, fr 
Fink, Barbara, fr 
Fitzsimmons, Verda, soph 
Flecker, Darlene, jr 
Flecker, Ralph, fr 
Fleming, Ed, jr 
Fleming, Shirley, sr 
Flinn, George, soph 
Flores, Linda, fr 
Flores, Tony, soph 
Ford, Mildred Smith, teacher 
Ford, Stan, sr 
Forman, Dale, sr 
Forsythe, Pam, soph 
Fowler, Charles, soph 
Fowler, Kay, sr 
Frisbie, Becky, fr 
Frisbie, Gil, sr 
Gardner, Pat, fr 

Gary, Juanita, sr 
Gassert, Lynn, sr 
Gautier, Jane, fr 
Gautier, Juanita, jr  
George, Ralph, sr 
Gibson, Fran, jr 
Gil, Gisele, fr 
Gillette, Hazel, soph 
Glasgow, Bob, jr 
Glasgow, Doug, fr 
Gleaves, Carol, sr 
Gleaves, James, soph 
Glesner, Michael, jr 
Goggans, Sheila, jr 
Goins, Buddy, sr 
Gonzales, Gloria, fr 
Gonzalez, Freddy, soph 
Gonzalez, Linda, soph 
Gosselin, John, jr 
Gottwald, Rudy, soph 
Gower, Gunther, soph 
Gravino, Leonard, soph 
Green, Ron, sr 
Gregory, Kermitt, teacher 
Guthrie, Ron, soph 
Gutschmidt, Ingrid, teacher 
Haddad, Roger, sr 
Hall, Katie, fr 
Hall, Lynda, soph 
Hamilton, Diana, sr 
Hamilton, Tonya, soph 
Hardin, Ruth, fr 
Harrigan, Ruth, dorm   
      counselor 
Harris, Kristin, soph 
Hart, Jeff, jr 
Hart, Sharon, soph 
Hatcher, Viv, jr  
Hausa, Tom, fr 
Hawthorne, Jane, soph 
Hayman, Sandra, fr 
Heath, David, soph 
Hedges, Francia, jr 
Hedges, Judy, sr 
Hedrick, James, soph 
Hedrick, Linda, soph 
Henderson, Allen, teacher 
Henkel, Anna, teacher 
Herbst, Irmgard, librarian 
Herrera, Joe, soph 
Herzio Illana, fr 
Higbie, Mary, sr 
Hiland, Leah, librarian 
Hilgenberg, David, sr 
Hilgenberg, Mary Lou, soph 
Hinesh, Edwin, sr 



  Holland, Robert, soph 
Holmes, Tim, jr 
House, Vicki, soph 
Howell, Gwen, jr 
Hughes, Bobby, soph 
Hughes, Michael, fr 
Hughling, Judy, sr 
Humphrey, Curtiss, teacher 
Hupp, Anna, soph 
Hurlahe, Grace, soph 
Hutchins, Mark, fr 
Hutchins, Mike, sr 
Ibsen, Tom, fr 
Ifft, Sandra, fr 
Inglis, Drea, sr 
Jackson, Walter, jr 
James, Earnestine, sr 
Janney Allison, soph 
Janney, John, soph 
Jannusch, Rita, jr 
Jarvis, Terry, sr 
Jeannero Heinz, jr 
Jenson, Don, fr 
Johnson, Audra, sr 
Johnson, Connie, soph 
Johnson, Rose Marie, fr 
Jones, Dorthea, teacher 
Jones, Wiliam, jr 
Jones, Wolfgang, soph 
Jorgensen, Linda, fr 
Jorgensen, Terry, sr 
Jost, Bill, soph 
Jost, Diane, soph 
Keavney, Anne, teacher 
Kelsey, John, jr 
Kendrick, Jean, sr 
Kilduff, Bob, fr 
King, Jack, teacher 
Kircher, Master Sgt. James, 
      operations 
Kirkland, Stephen, soph 
Klesen, Joe, soph 
Klesen, Pat, sr 
Knapp, Greg, soph 
Knott, Sammie, jr 
Knox, Sandra, sr 
Korp, Maureen, sr 
Kraas, Ron, jr 
Kraus, Margaret, teacher, 
      counselor 
Kuykendall, Jennie, sr 
Kuzara, Matilda, teacher 
Lengel, Patricia, fr 
Levonick, Hazel Pauline, sr 
Levonick, Helen, soph 
Lewis, Diana, jr 
Lewis, Leroy, soph 
Lillevig, Arthur, teacher 
Lipscomb, Bob, sr 
Lucas, Mike, soph 
Lugo, Carmen, jr 
Lugo, Lorenzo, jr 
Lumpkin, Betty, teacher 
Lungstrum Greg, fr 
Lungstrum, Steve, soph 
Mabry, Cliff, sr 

Mackland, Larry, fr 
Mackland, Myra, sr 
Malcherek, Annelie, soph 
Malcomb, Lillian, fr 
Manahan, Ellen, soph 
Manion, Ann, soph 
Manzoline, John, teacher 
Martin, Jo Ann, sr 
Martin, Melvin, soph 
Mason, Cynthia, sr 
May, Terry, jr 
McCaslin, Lee, fr 
McCleary, Lee, jr 
McClure, Sue, fr 
McCoy Roger, sr 
McCoy, Sharon, soph 
McCullough, Harry, sr 
McCullough, Joe, sr 
McCullough, Patsy, soph 
McDaniel, Karin, fr 
McDonald, Barbara, soph 
McFarlin, Sharon, fr 
McGrew, Danielle, soph 
McGuire, Pat, sr 
McLaughlin, Jerry, soph 
McPherson, Linda, soph 
McPherson, Roger, sr 
McQuitty, Robert, teacher 
Melton, Lyle, jr 
Miljenovich, Darlene, fr 
Miller, Peggy, fr 
Moore, King, soph 
Moore, Kurt, fr 
Moore, Mark, fr 
Morales, Ramon, soph 
Moran, Mike, soph 
Moran, Richard, sr 
Mordan, Bert, soph 
Morgan, Dennis, soph 
Morley Terry, sr 
Morris, Shirley, soph 
Mosher, Russell, fr 
Mueller, Frederick, dorm 
      counselor 
Murray, Bob, jr 
Murray, Richard, sr 
Muto, Vincent, fr 
Myrick, Charles, soph 
Nazarenis, Illona, soph 
Netter, Willie, soph 
Newburn, Sandy, soph 
Nieto, Irene, fr 
Nightlinger, Brigitte, sr 
Nioto, Jesse, jr 
Nisson, John, teacher 
Nixon, Mary Alice, soph 
Norman, Larry, fr 
Notarfrancisco, Arthur, fr 
Nowell, John, fr 
Oakes, John, sr 
Oliphant, Clydia, fr 
Oliver, Suzanne, fr 
Palmer, Lynn, sr 
Parrish, David, teacher 
Paul, Judy, fr 
Pearce, Janice, soph 

Perry, Susie, jr 
Pesch, Eve, soph 
Peterson, Ralph, soph 
Picard, Gregory, sr 
Pires, Joan, sr 
Poydras, Cecili, jr  
Price, Audra, sr 
Radsdale, Linda, sr 
Ragsdale, Jim, soph 
Ramming, Ruth, soph 
Ransom, Mike, soph 
Rawson, Pat, soph 
Rayfield, Sherra,  
Reberry, Dave, jr 
Reberry, Kay, sr 
Redman, Bobbi, sr 
Reitler, Randy, fr 
Rentas, Maria, soph 
Richards, Gaye, jr 
Rivera, Angel, soph 
Rivera, Rafael, fr 
Roberts, Raymond, fr 
Robinson, Chuck, jr 
Rodgers, John, teacher 
Roff, Sally, soph 
Rogers, Sara, soph 
Rosal, Paula , fr 
Rosin, Bettye, teacher 
Rosin, Werner, teacher 
Ross, Vivian, dorm  
     counselor 
Rost, Lothar, secretary 
Rozzoni, Robert, fr 
Rudney, Marc, fr 
Russell, James, jr 
Russell, Susan, fr 
Saalbach, Christie, fr 
Santoni, Frank, fr 
Satzinger, Hannalore, sr 
Saucedo, Caesar, soph 
Saucedo, Elida, jr 
Sawyer, Betty, soph 
Schaff, Norbert, fr 
Scheiber, Dick, jr 
Schlanser, Larry, soph 
Schmitt, Paul, fr 
Scofield, John, jr 
Scott, Charles, jr 
Scott, Sue, fr 
Selby, Gloria, fr 
Sellers, Robert, fr 
Sellers, Sharon, fr 
Sellers, Susan, soph 
Sexton, Carol, soph 
Shaver, James, sr 
Shaw, Fred, soph 
Sherman, Ernest, soph 
Shore, Ginny, jr 
Silkey, Linda, fr 
Skinner, Jimmy, fr 
Skirving, Greg, fr 
Smiley, Carolyn, jr 
Smiley, Jamesetta, fr 
Smith, Charles, fr 
Smith, Donnie, fr 
Smith, Gary, soph 

Smith, Susan, sr 
Snyder, Dick, sr 
Snyder, Mary, soph 
Souply, Pat 
Souther, Geraldine, soph 
Sovitski, Elaine, jr 
Speck, Norah, secretary 
Stafford, Bobby, fr 
Stafford, Leslie, soph 
Stanfield, Billie, soph 
Stanfield, Lana, sr 
Stepp, Bobby, fr 
Steven, Nick, soph 
Stevens, George D.,  
     principal 
Stone, Bob, jr 
Strawn, Nonie, fr 
Streiff, Ricky, fr 
Streitberger, Horst, teacher 
Stroud, William, sr 
Stubblefield, Nioka, fr 
Sturm, Bob, jr 
Stuteville, Claude, teacher 
Sullivan, Sully, soph 
Taeuber, Gertraud, teacher 
Tanner, Lamar, soph 
Taylor, Donna, fr 
Terryll, Judy, soph 
Terryll, Stanley, sr 
Thomason, Helga, fr 
Thompson, Sonja, fr 
Thrall, Angie, jr 
Thrower, Billy, soph 
Thrower, Thomas, jr 
Till, Frank, soph 
Timmons, Garrett, soph 
Toponce, Karl, soph 
Trace, Elaine, fr 
Triano, Rosemary, soph 
Trivus, Neah, teacher 
Tucker, Glenda, fr 
Turk, Patti, teacher 
Turner, Pete, sr 
Unterbrink, Ken, sr 
Van Buskirk, Peter, soph 
Viana, Sharon, fr 
Voyles, James, sr 
Walker, Mike, jr 
Walker, Pam, fr 
Walsch, Kathy, soph 
Warfield Irvin, sr 
Warren, Loralee, fr 
Waugh, Col. W.H., post 
      commander 
Waugh, Mike, sr 
Weaver, Robert, soph 
Webster, Laurence, jr 
Welch, Kathy, soph 
Welms, Jim, soph 
Wendelschaefer, Jean, fr 
Wenner, Lambert, teacher 
Wetzstein, Ruth, teacher 
Wheeler, Carol, soph 
White Erie, fr 
White, Juanita, soph 
Whitham, Floyd, jr 



Whitley, Brenda, soph 
Whitman, Barbara, jr 
Whitney, Craig, fr 
Wiesneth, Charles, sr 
Wiest, Diane, soph 
Williams, Alan, soph 
Willis, Pat, fr 
Wilson, Jim, soph 
Wilson, Kathryn, school nurse 

Wingate, Roger, sr 
Wingate, Susanne, fr 
Womack, Lee, jr 
Woodley, Sherry, soph 
Woods, Dan, jr 
Wooley, Wilson, sr 
Worland Dave, sr 
Worland, Dorothy, teacher 
Worland, Maurice, teacher 
Wotherspoon, Andrea, jr 
Wright, Norbert, sr 
Yelvington, Ron, soph 
York, Dottie, jr 
Youngman, Hazel, teacher 
Zahl, Kathy, soph 
Zeper, Barbara, fr 
Zimmer, Betty Jean, soph 
Zimmer, Mary Ann, soph 
Zwicker, Burt, soph 
 

FACULTY AND STAFF 
 

Administration, Staff (10) 
 
Waugh, Col. W.H., post commander 
Colane, Capt. Vincent, school officer 
Kircher, Master Sgt. James, operations 
Stevens, George D., principal 
Cooper, Burton H., assistant principal 
Chesbrough, Curtis D., guidance counselor 
Bumbak, Vera, secretary 
Rost, Lothar, secretary 
Speck, Norah, secretary 
Wilson, Kathryn, school nurse 
 

Faculty (48) 
 
Brady, Charlotte, homemaking, science 
Campbell, Cecil, shop 
Campbell, Cletus, coach, physical ed. 
Campbell, Grant, history 
Carney, Eva, jr high math 
Cornell, Calvin, head dorm adviser 
Crowell, Helen, English 
Daniel, Violet, French, English 
Day, Lois, jr and senior high homemaking 
Elliott, Donna, jr. high English, social studies 
Estey, George, jr. high science 
Fairbanks, Warren, jr. art, yearbook 
Ferguson, Joseph, English, creative writing 
Ford, Mildred Smith, science, jr. high math 
Gregory, Kermitt, jr. high English 
Gutschmidt, Ingrid, German 
Harrigan, Ruth, dorm counselor 
Henderson, Allen, soc. studies, history, coach 
Henkel, Anna, jr. and senior high math 

Herbst, Irmgard, assistant librarian 
Hiland, Leah, librarian 
Humphrey, Curtiss, high school math 
Jones, Dorthea, vocal music 
Keavney, Anne, jr. high arithmetic 
King, Jack, physical ed., safety, jr. high 
       science, coach 
Kraus, Margaret, Latin, jr. high counselor 
Kuzara, Matilda, biology 
Lillevig, Arthur, geometry, algebra 
Lumpkin, Betty, physical ed., first aid, safety 
Manzoline, John, jr. high social studies 
McQuitty, Robert, English, journalism 
Mueller, Frederick, dorm counselor 
Nisson, John, typing, office procedures 
Parrish, David Brown, jr. high social studies 
Rodgers, John, physics, algebra, applied sci. 
Rosin, Bettye, chemistry, general science 
Rosin, Werner, English 
Ross, Vivian, dorm counselor 
Streitberger, Horst, jr. high science, biology 
Stuteville, Claude, jr. high mech. drawing, 
      industrial arts 
Taeuber, Gertraud, jr. and sen. high German 
Trivus, Neah, speech/drama, jr. high English 
Turk, Patti, soc. studies, physical ed., first aid 
Wenner, Lambert, geography, U.S.govt, psy- 
        chology, international relations 
Wetzstein, Ruth, jr. and senior high German 
Worland, Dorothy, shorthand, bookkeeping, 
       typing 
Worland, Maurice, instrumental music 
Youngman, Hazel, jr. high English 
 

Seniors (91) 
12 did not graduate,  
(transferred out?) 
79 graduated 
 
Acevedo, Ray 
Alston, Patricia 
Anderson, Karen 
Barton, Christa 
Bates, Ron 
Bennett, Roosevelt 
Bingham, George 
Borden, James Dean [dng] 
Borkowski, Ronald 
Boyer, Jane 
Brown, Clarine Agnes 
Brundage, Natalie 
Cartwright, Roscoe [dng] 
Chapman, Thomas [dng] 
Chiotakis, Suzanne 
Close, Sandy 
DeFebo, Sam 
Dirck, Chester 
Duggar, Bob [dng] 
Dye, Margery 
Evans, Dianne 
Fields, Joyce 
Fleming, Shirley [dng] 
Ford, Stan 
Forman, Dale 

Fowler, Kay 
Frisbie, Gil 
Gary, Juanita 
Gassert, Lynn 
George, Ralph 
Gleaves, Carol 
Goins, Buddy 
Green, Ron 
Haddad, Roger 
Hamilton, Diana 
Hedges, Judy [dng] 
Higbie, mary [dng] 
Hilgenberg, David 
Hinesh, Edwin 
Hughling, Judy 
Hutchins, Mike 
Inglis, Drea 
James, Earnestine 
Jarvis, Terry 
Johnson, Audra 
Jorgensen, Terry 
Kendrick, Jean 
Klesen, Pat [dng] 
Knox, Sandra 
Korp, Maureen 
Kuykendall, Jennie [dng] 
Levonick, Hazel Pauline [tr in] 
Lipscomb, Bob 
Mabry, Cliff 
Mackland, Myra 
Martin, Jo Ann 
Mason, Cynthia 
McCoy Roger 
McCullough, Harry [dng] 
McCullough, Joe 
McGuire, Pat 
McPherson, Roger 
Moran, Richard 
Morley Terry 
Murray, Richard 
Nightlinger, Brigitte 
Oakes, John 
Palmer, Lynn [dng] 
Picard, Gregory 
Pires, Joan 
Price, Audra 
Ragsdale, Linda 
Reberry, Kay 
Redman, Bobbi 
Satzinger, Hannalore 
Shaver, James [tr in] 
Smith, Susan Leslie 
Snyder, Dick 
Stanfield, Lana 
Stroud, William [dng] 
Terryll, Stanley 
Turner, Pete 
Unterbrink, Ken 
Voyles, James 
Warfield Irvin 
Waugh, Mike 
Wiesneth, Charles 
Wingate, Roger 
Wooley, Wilson 
Worland Dave 



Juniors (77) 
Albright, Cecil 
Armagost, Pete 
Banes, Dagmar 
Beetem, Paula 
Bingham, Steve 
Boheler, Brenda 
Bonsignore, Jon 
Bryce, George 
Bullis, Jo Anne 
Callahan, Robert 
Caron, Bonnie 
Cornetsky, Eleanor 
Crofoot, Ray 
Crum, Carol 
Cuzart, Becky 
Davis, Margaret 
Dennard, Jerry 
Dicknite, Joyce 
DiFabion, Paul 
Dozier, Julie 
Earle, Janie 
Evans, Connie 
Felizardo, Carlos 
Ferrell, James 
Flecker, Darlene 
Fleming, Ed 
Gautier, Juanita, 
Gibson, Fran 
Glasgow, Bob 
Glesner, Michael 
Goggans, Sheila 
Gosselin, John 
Hart, Jeff 
Hatcher, Viv 
Hedges, Francia 
Holmes, Tim 
Howell, Gwen, 
Jackson, Walter 
Jannusch, Rita 
Jeannero Heinz 
Jones, Wiliam 
Kelsey, John 
Knott, Sammie 
Kraas, Ron 
Lewis, Diana 
Lugo, Carmen 
Lugo, Lorenzo 
May, Terry 
McCleary, Lee 
Melton, Lyle 
Murray, Bob 
Nioto, Jesse 
Perry, Susie 
Poydras, Cecilia  
Reberry, Dave 
Richards, Gaye 
Robinson, Chuck 
Russell, James 
Saucedo, Elida 
Scheiber, Dick 
Scofield, John 
Scott, Charles 
Shore, Ginny 
Smiley, Carolyn 
Sovitski, Elaine 

Stone, Bob 
Sturm, Bob 
Thrall, Angie 
Thrower, Thomas 
Walker, Mike 
Webster, Laurence 
Whitham, Floyd 
Whitman, Barbara 
Womack, Lee 
Woods, Dan 
Wotherspoon, Andrea 
York, Dottie 
 

Sophomores (161) 
Abel, Bonnie 
Adams, Ellen 
Allen, Barbara 
Anderson, Kay 
Anderson, Sarah 
Andrade, Charleen 
Anthony, Steve 
Armstrong, Gerald 
Arocho, Elba 
Asher, Ron 
Barker, Ed 
Barrett, Yvonne 
Benford, George 
Berthelson, Diane 
Bingham, Michele 
Bjorkman, Gayle 
Blaisdell, Danny 
Blassingame, Carol 
Bowman, Janice 
Brewer, Linda 
Brody, Bill 
Brown, Mary 
Brown, Theresa 
Burkford, Sandra 
Burkholder, Jean 
Burns, Bill 
Cartwright, Stan 
Chabre, Irene 
Clark, Carl 
Clark, Roger 
Clements, Eddie 
Coats, Sally 
Cochran, Nadra 
Cotton, Sharyn 
Crites, Jerry 
Dale, Beverly 
Davis, Dick 
Davis, Peggy 
Dennison, Ron 
DeYoreo, Diane 
Dickerson, Bob 
Dorton, Douglas 
Duggar, Pat 
Eckstein, Monica 
Erickson, Charlotte 
Evans, Sharon 
Everett, Paula 
Ezzell, Nancy 
Fagin, Pat 
Fields, Diana 
Fitzsimmons, Verda 
Flinn, George 

Flores, Tony 
Forsythe, Pam 
Fowler, Charles 
Gillette, Hazel 
Gleaves, James 
Gonzalez, Freddy 
Gonzalez, Linda 
Gottwald, Rudy 
Gower, Gunther 
Gravino, Leonard 
Guthrie, Ron 
Hall, Lynda 
Hamilton, Tonya 
Harris, Kristin 
Hart, Sharon 
Hawthorne, Jane 
Heath, David 
Hedrick, James 
Hedrick, Linda 
Herrera, Joe 
Hilgenberg, Mary Lou 
Holland, Robert 
House, Vicki 
Hughes, Bobby 
Hupp, Anna 
Hurlahe, Grace 
Janney Allison 
Janney, John 
Johnson, Connie 
Jones, Wolfgang, 
Jost, Bill 
Jost, Diane 
Kirkland, Stephen 
Klesen, Joe 
Knapp, Greg 
Levonick, Helen 
Lewis, Leroy 
Lucas, Mike 
Lungstrum, Steve 
Malcherek, Annelie 
Manahan, Ellen 
Manion, Ann 
Martin, Melvin 
McCoy, Sharon 
McCullough, Patsy 
McDonald, Barbara 
McGrew, Danielle 
McLaughlin, Jerry 
McPherson, Linda 
Moore, King 
Morales, Ramon 
Moran, Mike 
Mordan, Bert 
Morgan, Dennis 
Morris, Shirley 
Myrick, Charles 
Nazarenis, Illona 
Netter, Willie 
Newburn, Sandy 
Nixon, Mary Alice 
Pearce, Janice 
Pesch, Eve 
Peterson, Ralph 
Ragsdale, Jim 
Ramming, Ruth 
Ransom, Mike 

Rawson, Pat 
Rentas, Maria 
Rivera, Angel 
Roff, Sally 
Rogers, Sara 
Saucedo, Caesar 
Sawyer, Betty 
Schlanser, Larry 
Sellers, Susan 
Sexton, Carol 
Shaw, Fred 
Sherman, Thomas 
Skinner, Ernest 
Smith, Gary 
Snyder, Mary 
Souply, Pat 
Souther, Geraldine 
Stafford, Leslie 
Stanfield, Billie 
Stevens, Nick 
Sullivan, Sully 
Tanner, Lamar 
Terryll, Judy 
Thrower, Billy 
Till, Frank 
Timmons, Garrett 
Toponce, Karl 
Triano, Rosemary 
Van Buskirk, Peter 
Walsch, Kathy 
Weaver, Robert 
Welch, Kathy 
Welms, Jim 
Wheeler, Carol 
White, Juanita 
Whitley, Brenda 
Wiest, Diane 
Williams, Alan 
Wilson, Jim 
Woodley, Sherry 
Yelvington, Ron 
Zahl, Kathy 
Zimmer, Betty Jean 
Zimmer, Mary Ann 
Zwicker, Burt 
 

Freshmen (118) 
 
Adams, Tom 
Arrowood, Kathy 
Arsenault, Muriel  
Babbitt, John 
Barch, Jack 
Bates, Claude 
Berry, Allen 
Bertelsman, Barbara 
Bishop, Michael 
Boehm, Annabel 
Boheler, George 
Brooks, Audrey 
Broomfield, David 
Brown, Shirley 
Callis, Mark 
Campbell, Carol 
Cauthen, Louise 
Cawlfield, David 



Chiotakis, Kathleen 
Clark, Patricia 
Colane, Linda 
Cooper, Paul 
Corpuz, Edward 
Corpuz, Ray 
Davis, Roxie 
DeFebo, James 
DeLoughary, Dorothy 
Dicknite, Janice 
Dotson, Ronnie 
Edwards, Pat 
Ellison, Linda 
Evans, Linda 
Evans, Mike 
Files, Donna 
Fink, Barbara 
Flecker, Ralph 
Flores, Linda 
Frisbie, Becky 
Gardner, Pat 
Gautier, Jane 
Gil, Gisele 
Glasgow, Doug 
Gonzales, Gloria 
Hall, Katie 

Hardin, Ruth 
Hausa, Tom 
Hayman, Sandra 
Herzio Illana 
Hughes, Michael 
Hutchins, Mark 
Ibsen, Tom 
Ifft, Sandra 
Jenson, Don 
Johnson, Rose Marie 
Jorgensen, Linda 
Kilduff, Bob 
Lengel, Patricia 
Lungstrum Greg 
Mackland, Larry 
Malcomb, Lillian 
McCaslin, Lee 
McClure, Sue 
McDaniel, Karin 
McFarlin, Sharon 
Miljenovich, Darlene 
Miller, Peggy 
Moore, Kurt, 
Moore, Mark 
Mosher, Russell 
Muto, Vincent 

Nieto, Irene 
Norman, Larry 
Notarfrancisco, Arthur 
Nowell, John 
Oliphant, Clydia 
Oliver, Suzanne 
Paul, Judy 
Rayfield, Shetta 
Reitler, Randy 
Rivera, Rafael 
Roberts, Raymond 
Rosal, Paula 
Rozzoni, Robert 
Rudney, Marc 
Russell, Susan 
Saalbach, Christie 
Santoni, Frank 
Schaff, Norbert 
Schmitt, Paul 
Scott, Sue 
Selby, Gloria 
Sellers, Robert 
Sellers, Sharon 
Silkey, Linda 
Skinner, Jimmy 
Skirving, Greg 

Smiley, Jamesetta 
Smith, Charles 
Smith, Donnie 
Stafford, Bobby 
Stepp, Bobby 
Strawn, Nonie 
Streiff, Ricky 
Stubblefield, Nioka 
Taylor, Donna 
Thomason, Helga 
Thompson, Sonja 
Trace, Elaine 
Tucker, Glenda 
Viana, Sharon 
Walker, Pam 
Warren, Loralee 
Wendelschaefer, Jean 
White Erie 
Whitney, Craig 
Willis, Pat 
Wingate, Susanne 
Zeper, Barbara 
 

455 in grades 9-12 
 


